

ICU Hand Cart

Article Number: 178.182.001



*Cart shown with tool and system components

Hoses

Standard

- 4:1 safety ratio
- Anti-kink springs on both sides
- Complete with couplers

Optional (available on request)

- Different lengths
- Other color



Article Number	Description
178.572.001	16' Black w/Red Bend Restrictions
178.572.002	16' Black w/Blue Bend Restrictions
178.572.012	20' Black w/Blue Bend Restrictions
178.572.003	32' Black w/Red Bend Restrictions
178.572.004	32' Black w/Blue Bend Restrictions
178.572.005	50' Black w/Red Bend Restrictions
178.572.006	50' Black w/Blue Bend Restrictions
130.183.008	9 Meter Hose Cover, Grey
130.183.009	1.75 Meter Hose Cover, Grey
130.183.024	4.5 Meter Hose Cover, Grey

Maintenance Kits

Article Number	Description
178.013.010	ICU7A CAT CUTTER MAINTENANCE KIT
178.013.011	ICU10A CUTTER MAINTENANCE KIT
178.013.016	ICU5A CUTTER MAINTENANCE KIT
178.013.025	ICU40A CUTTER MAINTENANCE KIT



Maintenance Kit Contents

Model	ICU 5A	
material	material description	quantity
158.581.030	CASE PLASTIC SMALL BLACK	1
170.000.144	BOLT HINGE ICU05	1
150.581.239	NIPPLE W/DUST CAP	1
150.581.240	COUPLER FEMALE W/DUST CAP INDUST.	1
170.000.250	PIN HINGE ICU05	2
170.000.248	CAP BOLT HINGE ICU05	1
100.581.055	OIL HYDRAULIC 1 GALLON VG 22	1
180.000.375	NUT CASTLE M24	1
150.014.031	GREASE BEL-RAY EXTREME PRESSURE AC2	1
170.000.142	RING LOCKING ICU05	1
158.013.061	COVER HANDLE CONTROL w/DECAL	1
158.013.210	SHIM 3120/3010 ROUND	2
180.000.828	SCREW SLOTTED M5*8	2
928.299.291	DECAL WARNING GREASE ICU	1
190.593.452	SEAL RING SET STECKO	2
928.299.260	DECAL WARNING PICTOGRAM LONG VERSION	1
190.593.614	SEAL RING 8,7 * 14	2
920.299.668	DECAL OPEN-CLOSE PICTOGRAM	1
150.000.340	BOLT BUTTON HD SHOULDER ALLEN M6*10 SILV	3
160.143.020	BOLT FLAT HD ALLEN M6*16 CLEAR ZINC	1
158.183.005	BOLT CAP HD ALLEN M6*16 CLEAR ZINC	2
150.581.230	SEAL RING 13,7*20,6	4
150.183.458	CLIP RING SW 10x1 ST	2
150.183.458	CLIP RING SW 10x1 ST	2
190.593.978	O-RING 13,4X2,1	2
158.013.261	PLUG CLAMP PLASTIC	5
150.013.025	CIRCLIP AS16*1 DIN 471ST	2
100.143.127	WASHER M6,7 DIN125ST ZINC	2

Model	ICU7A	
material	material description	quantity
158.581.030	CASE PLASTIC SMALL BLACK	1
150.581.239	NIPPLE W/DUST CAP	1
178.013.005	BOLT HINGE 3020 ICU	1
150.581.240	COUPLER FEMALE W/DUST CAP INDUST.	1
178.183.001	NUT BOLT HINGE ICU3020	1
100.581.055	OIL HYDRAULIC 1 GALLON VG 22	1
150.014.031	GREASE BEL-RAY EXTREME PRESSURE AC2	1
158.013.030	PIN HINGE 3020	2
158.013.039	SHIM ROUND 3020	2
158.013.061	COVER HANDLE CONTROL w/DECAL	1
150.183.341	SPACER	1
150.013.030	CAP SPRING OPERATING HAND	2
928.299.291	DECAL WARNING GREASE ICU	1
928.299.355	DECAL WARNING CRUSH	1
190.593.452	SEAL RING SET STECKO	2
190.593.614	SEAL RING 8,7 * 14	2
920.299.668	DECAL OPEN-CLOSE PICTOGRAM	1
150.000.340	BOLT BUTTON HD SHOULDER ALLEN M6*10 SILV	3
920.299.091	DECAL WARNING PICTOGRAM	1
158.183.005	BOLT CAP HD ALLEN M6*16 CLEAR ZINC	2
150.581.230	SEAL RING 13,7*20,6	4
190.593.978	O-RING 13,4X2,1	2
150.013.216	CIRCLIP 20*1,2 DIN 471-ST	4
158.013.261	PLUG CLAMP PLASTIC	5
100.143.127	WASHER M6,7 DIN125ST ZINC	2
158.013.261	PLUG CLAMP PLASTIC	5
150.013.025	CIRCLIP AS16*1 DIN 471ST	2
100.143.127	WASHER M6,7 DIN125ST ZINC	2

Model	ICU10A	
material	material description	quantity
158.581.030	CASE PLASTIC SMALL BLACK	1
170.000.138	BOLT HINGE ICU10/ICU20	1
150.581.239	NIPPLE W/DUST CAP	1
150.581.240	COUPLER FEMALE W/DUST CAP INDUST.	1
100.000.272	CAP BOLT HINGE ICU10/ICU20	1
100.581.055	OIL HYDRAULIC 1 GALLON VG 22	1
150.014.031	GREASE BEL-RAY EXTREME PRESSURE AC2	1
180.000.342	NUT CASTLE M27*1,5	1
158.013.021	SHIM ROUND 3150	2
170.000.137	RING LOCKING ICU10/20	1
158.013.061	COVER HANDLE CONTROL w/DECAL	1
180.000.329	SCREW SLOTTED M6*8	2
928.299.291	DECAL WARNING GREASE ICU	1
190.593.452	SEAL RING SET STECKO	2
190.593.614	SEAL RING 8,7 * 14	2
920.299.668	DECAL OPEN-CLOSE PICTOGRAM	1
150.000.340	BOLT BUTTON HD SHOULDER ALLEN M6*10 SILV	3
920.299.091	DECAL WARNING PICTOGRAM	1
158.183.005	BOLT CAP HD ALLEN M6*16 CLEAR ZINC	2
150.581.230	SEAL RING 13,7*20,6	4
190.593.978	O-RING 13,4X2,1	2
100.103.167	BOLT FLAT HD ALLEN M6*12 CLEAR ZINC	1
158.013.261	PLUG CLAMP PLASTIC	5
100.143.002	CIRCLIP 10*1 *1 DIN 471ST	2
100.143.127	WASHER M6,7 DIN125ST ZINC	2
158.013.261	PLUG CLAMP PLASTIC	5
150.013.025	CIRCLIP AS16*1 DIN 471ST	2
100.143.127	WASHER M6,7 DIN125ST ZINC	2

Model	ICU40A	
material	material description	quantity
158.581.030	CASE PLASTIC SMALL BLACK	1
158.013.174	BOLT HINGE I-BOLT LARGE (4050)	1
150.581.239	NIPPLE W/DUST CAP	1
150.581.240	COUPLER FEMALE W/DUST CAP INDUST.	1
158.013.090	PIN HINGE 3040/3050	2
158.013.091	PIN CAP HINGE 3040	2
100.581.055	OIL HYDRAULIC 1 GALLON VG 22	1
150.014.031	GREASE BEL-RAY EXTREME PRESSURE AC2	1
158.013.061	COVER HANDLE CONTROL w/DECAL	1
150.000.313	RING LOCKING OUTER 3050	1
150.000.312	RING LOCKING INNER 3050	1
928.299.291	DECAL WARNING GREASE ICU	1
190.593.452	SEAL RING SET STECKO	2
150.063.006	CLIP RING 12*1 DIN 471ST	2
928.299.260	DECAL WARNING PICTOGRAM LONG VERSION	1
190.593.614	SEAL RING 8,7 * 14	2
920.299.668	DECAL OPEN-CLOSE PICTOGRAM	1
150.000.340	BOLT BUTTON HD SHOULDER ALLEN M6*10 SILV	3
100.143.143	BOLT FLAT HD ALLEN M8*16 CLEAR ZINC	2
150.013.533	WASHER TOOTHED LOCK	2
158.183.005	BOLT CAP HD ALLEN M6*16 CLEAR ZINC	2
150.013.534	BOLT BUTTON HD ALLEN M8*16 CLEAR ZINC	2
150.581.230	SEAL RING 13,7*20,6	4
190.593.978	O-RING 13,4X2,1	2
158.013.261	PLUG CLAMP PLASTIC	5
100.143.127	WASHER M6,7 DIN125ST ZINC	2